## EMC-nLayers

### OVER SHEET

To the Director of the U.S. Page 103481934	the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) nLayers, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: EMC Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel		
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Articles of Merger Execution Date: August 31, 2006  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License  Other	Street Address:176 South Street  City:Hopkinton  State:MA  Country:USA		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	3		
Name: Lindsay G. McGuinness	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 120.00  Authorized to be charge by credit card		
Internal Address: EMC Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Office of the General Counsel	☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 176 South Street	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Hopkinton State: MA Zip: 01748	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: 508-293-6275	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 508-293-7189	b. Deposit account number 05-0889		
Email Address: mcguinness lindsay@emc.com	Authorized User Name Lindsay G. McGuinness		
9. Signature: Signature	2/08/2008 82/12/2008 DBYRNE 80000048 65000 10/92416		
Lindsay G. McGuinness	Total runbero pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: [ ]		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

# DF PC

P.C.

#### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

#### **Articles of Merger**

FORM NUST BE TYPED

Domestic Corporation Involving Foreign Corporation or Foreign Other Entity (General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date	of organization of each party to the merger:	
(1)EXACT NAME	(2)JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
EMC Corporation	Massachusetts	August 23, 1979
nLayers, Inc.	Delaware	August 7, 2003
(4) Exact name of the striviving end of the		Massachusetts  n unless a later effective date not more than  by any separate voting group was required,
(0) Designation of each other dors	not require the approval of the shareholders.  nestic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other on corporation is organized and by its organization	entity was duly authorized by the law under al documents.
MA(25 - 11/15/04 C T System Online		156d110611337 11/12

PATENT REEL: 020512 FRAME: 0428

PATENT REEL: 020512 FRAME: 0429

Signed by NAW UMU
(signature of authorized individual)
Chairman of the Board of Directors
☐ President
Other Officer
Court-appointed fiduciary,
on this 31 9 day of August of 2006.
Signed by
(signature of authorized individual)
Chairman of the Board of Directors
President
Other Officer
Court-appointed fiduciary,
day of ALCHIVA of 2006

MA025 - 11/15/04 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 020512 FRAME: 0430

**RECORDED: 02/11/2008**